Dr. JAIPRAKASH. N. CHOUBE

DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHOLOGY
V.V.M’s S.G. Patil Arts, Science and Commerce College, Sakri,
District-Dhule

Name:Dr. Jaiprakash. N. Choube

Address: 19, Samata Nagar, Sakri

Tal. - Sakri, Dist.-Dhule,

Maharashtra-424304
Phone: | (L): 02568-242527; (M): 9421885485
CEmail: ichoube@yahoo.com

TEACHING EXPERIENCE

U.G. P.G. M.Phil.

32 11 yrs. 02yr.

EDUCATIONAL QUALIFICATIONS

Degree University Year Class University
Ranks
B.A. Poona 1987 First Distinction
M.A. Poona 1989 Second B+ (Second)
Ph.D. Jalgaon 2007

DATE OF
APPOINTMENT:

1st July, 1991

DESIGNATION:

Professor &
Head of Department

Faculty Member, Board of
studies in Psychology
Member, NMUCTO
Member of V.V.M.s
Employees cooperative
Society

Life Member,Indian
Academy of Applied
Psychology

Life member of Marathi
ManashasstraParishad
Life Member,Indian
Association of Human
Behaviour

IMPORTANT
PUBLICATION:

Development of Human
Skills, Text Book of
BCA,Solapur University,
Vision Publication, Pune



mailto:jchoube@yahoo.com

RESEARCH PROJECTS

Stage Ph.D./ Minor Title Funding Amount Rs.
Research Agency
Project
Completed Ph.D. The role of value based education in UGC 20000-00

the personality development of
students — A comparative study

Completed Minor The Analytical study of personality UGC 60000-00
Research differences of the teachers belonging
Project to the Value Based University and

Academic Based University

ORIENTATIONS AND REFRESHER COURSE

Name of Academic Staff College Place Duration Remarks
Poona University Poona 11/10to 8/11/1993 O grade
Osmania University Hyderabad 15/10 to 18/11/1995

National Institute of Criminology &  Delhi 4 to 24/2/1997

Forensic Science (NICFS)

Osmania University Hyderabad 13/9 to 4/10/2001

PUBLICATIONS

1. Psychological Analysis of Suicide, Daily Gavkari, 31/10/1999.

2. Religious Values Among Tribal Students, Journal of Value Education,
SamrthWagdeveta Publication, Dhule (2003)

3. MullyaSiksha-SantulitVayktitva Ka Adhar (Hindi), Journal Of Value
Education, SSVP’s Publication Dhule (2003).

4. Child labour In India, Journal On Child Labour Problems & Rehabilitation,
SSVP’s Publication, Dhule (2003) p.23



History, Nizampur (Dhule)2004,p.47

Community Mental Health, 2006

Itihas:-ManasshastriyaDrishtikshep(Marathi),Shodh-Mudra, Journal of

Value System of the Sports Students of Dhule District. Journal Of

Personality Development Through Religious Values Of Students FromTribal

Area, Reading In Applied Psychology, Journal Of IAAP, Jodhpur (2006)

p.171

2006.

Omkar and Mental Health (Hindi), Journal on Mental Health, VVaranasi

ACADEMIC ACTIVITIES

Sr. Seminars/ Place Thrust area Duration State/ National/
No. Conferences International level
/Workshops/
Symposium etc.
attended
1 M.M.P. Nasik Religious value | 15to 17/12/89 State
2 | N.S.S. (Seminar) Pune Training 31/10to f
1/11/93
3 Workshop Jalgaon Syllabus 15, 15/10/94 University
4 IAAP Jalgaon Organizational 19, 21/12/94 International
behaviour

5 | N.S.S. (Training) Nagai Art of living 18, 20/2/95 University

6 M.M.P. Mahad Administration 1to 3/11/96 State

7 IAAP Hardwar Indian culture 26 to 28/2/97 International

8 M.M.P. Sangali Inter personal 6 to 8/11/98 State

behaviour

9 Workshop Nandurbar G.K. 23/12/98 University

10 N.S.S. TOC A'nagar Training 3t012/8/99 State

11 IAMH Nasik Stress 16, 17/11/99

Management

12 IAHB Jalgaon Administrative 30, 31/8/02

13 Workshop Dhule Syllabus 4/12/02 University
14 Seminar Dhule Value Education | 31/1/to 3/2/03




15
16

17
18
19
20

21
22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Seminar
IAAP

Conference
Conference
Conference
Conference

Conference
Seminar

Conference
Workshop
Conference

Symposium

Workshop

Conference

Workshop

Conference

Conference

Workshop

Conference

Dhule
Jodhpur

Dhule
Dhule
Varanashi
Anand

Niphad
Dhule

Nasik
Dhule
Kolkata

SURAT

CHALISGAON

DHULE

SAKRI

AURANGABAD

DHULE

SAKRI

MALEGAON

Child Labour
Emerging
Trends
Value Education
Value Education
Mental health
Community
Mental health
Mental Health
Environmental
Psychology
Community
Psychology
Syllabus
framing

PROMOTION
OF SCINTIFIC
TEMPER AND
RATIONAL
BEHAVIOUR
SYLLBUS

RESEARCH
METHODOLO
GY
NEW TRENDS
IN HIGHER
EDUCATION
INDIAN
ACADEMY OF
APPLIED
PSYCHOLOGY
ILLS AND PILLS
OF RECESSION
GLOBAL
WARMING
NATIONAL
CONFERENCE
ON POSITIVE
PSYCHOLOGY

28/2 t0 1/3/03
11 to 13/10/03

19 to 21/12/03
22 to 24/1/04
20 to 22/02/05
22 to 22/1/06

11 to 12/02/06
25/2/06

4to7/2/07

04/01/08

24/02/2008

01/10/2008

28/01TO
29/01/2009
01/03/2009

30/02TO
01/02/2009

19/02 TO
20/02/2010

29/12/2010

27/01TO
29/01/2011

04/02 TO
06/02/2011

National
International

National
National
International
International

National
National

National
University
International

IAAP

National

National

National

National

International

National

National



34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

Conference

Workshop

Conference

Conference

Conference

Conference

Conference

Seminar

Seminar

Conference

Conference
IAAP

MYSORE(KARNA
TAKA)
OZER(NASHIK)

VADALIA SIHAN
(JAMNAGAR)
GUJARAT

NMU,JALGAON

KARAD(MAHARA
SHTRA)

Nashik

Jodhpur

Dhule

Amalner

Niphad

Arakkunnam

IAAP

PUBLIC
INDIFFERENCE
TWORDS
POLITICS
NATIONAL
CONFERENCE
ON MARITAL
BEHAVIOUR
(IAHB)
PRESENT
SCENARIO OF
PSYCHOLOGICL
COUNSELLING
&
COUNSELLORS
Improving
Quality of
Life:Psycho-
Social
Perspective.
Application of
Psychology in
Industrial Field.
School
Psychology:
Challenges and
opportunities.
Research
Methodology

Interdisciplinary
approach to
Philosophy and
Social sciences
Understanding
Human
Behaviour in
society-Normal
and Deviated
Applied
Psychology in

04 /02/2011To

0602/2011
14/02/2011

26/02 To
27/02/2011

29/03To
30/03/2011

03/10To
04/10/2011

14/10To
15/10/2011

26/11To
28/11/2011

30/12To
31/12/2011

02/02 To
04/02/2012

09/02 To
11/02/2012

15/06 To
17/06/2012

International

State

National

National

National

State

National

National

State

National

International



45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

Seminar

Conference

Conference

Conference

IAAP

Seminar

Seminar

Workshop

Conference

Workshop

Conference

Satana

Ahmednagar

Harsul

Dharwad

Sangli

Aurangabad

Pachora

Solapur

Jalgaon

Ahmedabad

Transforming
Education and
Management
Sciences In the
Context of
Globalization
Mental Health

Psycho-Social
Perspective of
Female Feticide
Women
Empowerment
in Tribal Area
Application of
Psychological
Training to Face
The Challenges
Of Changing
World.
Emotional
Intelligence For
Youth
Behaviour
Recent Trends
In Psychological
Research and
Methodology
Syllabus
Restructuring
Positive Mental
Health the
Need of Tme
Syllabus
Restructuring
Psychology For
Holistic Living
In Global
World

04/03 To 05/03/
2013
08/03 To
09/03/2013

25/03To
26/03/2013

22/05To
24/05/2013

22/11To
23/11/2013

27/11To
28/11/2013

19/12/2013

04/01To
05/01/2014

31/01/2014

01/03To
03/03/2014

M.M.P. - Marathi Manasshastra Parishad IAAP- Indian Academy of Applied Psychology

N.S.S. - National Service Scheme

I.A.H.B. -Indian Association of Human Behaviour

State

National

State

International

National

National

University

State

University

International



CONFERENCES/ SYMPOSIUM/ WORKSHOP ORGANISED

CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES

Sr. | NSS/NCC/NAEP/ Remedial courses/Coaching Position held Duration
No. [Competitive exams./G.K.classes/ Science Club
1 Publicity Committee Member 1996-98,
Chairman 99-2000
2000-2003
2 | Staff Academy Member 1998-99
3 |NSS. Asst. P.O. 1999-2000
4 G.K. Classes Lecturer 1998 onward
5 Social Science Club (MMS) Chairman 2003-04,2007- till
today
6 Statistical Committee (NAAC) Member 2002
7 Annual Report committee (NAAC) Chairman 2002
8 Result Analysis committee Member 2007-till today

EXTENSION ACTIVITIES
Sr. Conference / Title National / Place Period
No. Symposium / International
Workshop
Attended
1 Workshop SOFT SKILLS & PERSONALITY - SAKRI 09,16,23 &
DEVELOPMENT 30/12/2010

A. Public Lectures and Public Meetings
1. Communication skill, Panchayat Samitee, Sakri, 1992
2. Stress Management, Social Science Club, Sakri, 1997
3. Personality Development and stress management, NSS camp Nagai, 1999.

4. Habit, StaffAcademySakri, 2000



5. Emotional Intelligence, NSS camp Shewage, 2001
6. Study habits for 9", 10" Std. students, NewEnglishSchool, Sakri 2007

7. Stress Management and Relaxation Training to XlI Students, Z.B.College, Dhule,
Jan.2008

B. COHSSIP/COSSIP/Seminars/Workshops etc. organized by the Deptt.
1. Suicide cause type and prevention, Seminar for P.G.students of Sociology
Dept., 8/10/1999.
2. Emotional Intelligence, Workshop for staff member, 24/8/2000

3. Personality Development, Workshop for NSS student, 24/8/2000

PRESENTATION OF PAPERS AT

CONFERENCE/SYMPOSIUM/WORKSHOP

Sr. No. | Conference/ Title National / Place Period
Symposium/ International
Workshop
1. Conference Spirituality, International Ahmedabad 01/03To
Mental Health 03/03/2014
and
Personality
2. Conference Optimism, National Solapur 04/01To
Pessimism 05/01/2014
Mental and
Personality
Advancement




3. Seminar Case Study National Aurangabad 27/11To
28/11/2013
4. | Seminar Emotional National Sangli 22/11To
Intelligence 23/11/2013
For Youth
Behaviour
5. | Conference Yoga International Dharwad 22/05 to
Meditation 24/05/2013
For Better
mental Health
6. | Conference Women State Harsul 25/03 to
Psychology 26/03/2013
7. | Conference Female National Ahmednagar 08/03 to
Feticides 09/03/2013
Reasons and
Prevention
8. | Seminar Importance of State Satana 04/03 to
Teachers 05/03/2013
Mental Health
In
Development
of students
Personality
9. | Conference Apathetical National Niphad 09/02 to
Behaviour — 11/02/2012
The
Humanistic
Approach
10. | Seminar Humanistic State Amalner 02/02 to
View 04/02/2012

approach to




psychology

11. | Seminar Research National Dhule 30/12/ to
Methods In 31/12/2011
Psychology
12. | Conference Risk Factors National Jodhpur 26/11to
for Suicide 28/11/2011
Among
Adolescent at
a Boarding
School Of
Dhulia District
13. | Seminar Five State Nashik 14/10to
personality 15/10/2011
traits of an
entrepreneur
14. | Conference Religion National Karad 03/10 to
Spirituality 04/10/2011
and value
Education
15. | Conference Analytical National VADALIA 26/02TO
Study Of Late SIHAN 27/02/2011
Married (JAMNAGAR)
Couples And GUJARAT
Adjustment
Style
16. | Workshop Psychological National OZER(NASHIK) 14/02/2011
Aspect Of MAHARASHTR
Apathetical A
Behaviour
17. | Conference Individual And International UNIVERSITY OF 04/02 TO
Organizational MYSORE, 06/02/2011
Approaches In MYSORE(KARN
Stress ATAKA)
Management
18. | Conference VIPPASSANA National MALEGAON 27/01 TO
THE 29/01/2011
HUMANISTIC
WAY OF
HEALING
19. | Conference SPIRITUALITY International AURANGABAD 2009

AND MENTAL




HEALTH

20.

Conference

RECESSION
CAUSE AND
PSYCHOLOGIC
AL EFFECT

National

DHULE

2010

21.

Conference

ANALYTICAL
STUDY OF
PERSONALTY
OF TEACHERS

International

KOLKATA

2008

22.

Conference

CASE STUDY

National

DHULE

2009

23.

Conference

OMKAR AND
MENTAL
HEALTH

International

VARANASHI

2006

24,

Conference

PERSONALITY
DEVELOPMEN
T THROUGH
RELIGIOUS
VALUES

International

JODHPUR

2006

25.

Conference

ITTHAS
MANASSHASH
TRIYA
DRISHTIKSHEP

National

NIZAMPUR

2004

26.

Workshop

CHILD
LABOUR IN
INDIA

National

DHULE

2003

27.

Conference

MULLAYA
SIKSHA
SANTULIT
VAYKTITVA KA
ADHAR

National

DHULE

2003

28.

Conference

RELIGIOUS
VALUES
AMONG
TRIBAL
STUDENTS

National

DHULE

2003




Sr. | Research Paper Name of Title Name of journal | Year Pages DOI No.
No. National / Author of
International Public
ation
1, International | J.N.CHOUBE Smoking health Shoryabhumi 2013 | 125-126 ISSN
And Performance 2319-
720X
2 National J.N.CHOUBE | Impact of Gender Sanshodhan 2012- 120 ISSN
and Economic 13 2249-
Status On 8567
Attitude Towards
social Position Of
Women
3 National J.N.CHOUBE PSYCHOLOGICAL POLITICAL 2011 | 44-48 | ISBN-978-
ASPECT OF APATHY 81-
APATHATICAL 909286-9-
BEHAVIOUR 4
4 National J.N.CHOUBE IMPACT OF VALUE | RESEARCHLINK = 2010 | 103-104 ISSN-
EDUCATION IN 0973-
PERSONALITY 1628
BUILDING
5 National J.N.CHOUBE STUDIES OF CRITICAL 2010 | 101-110 ISSN
VALUES AMONG ENQUIRY 0974-
YOUNG 0096
GENERATION
6. International | J.N.CHOUBE PERSONALITY READINGS IN 2006 | 171-173 = ISBN-81-
DEVELOPMENT APPLIED 7233-439-
THROUGH PSYCHOLOGY 7
RELIGIOUS
VALUES OF
STUDENT FROM
TRIBAL AREA

Sakri

07/10/2015

DR.JAIPRAKASH N.CHOUBE




