## Dr. JAIPRAKASH. N. CHOUBE

#### DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHOLOGY

V.V.M's S.G. Patil Arts, Science and Commerce College, Sakri,

District-Dhule

Name: Dr. Jaiprakash. N. Choube

**D.O.B:**14<sup>th</sup> May, 1963

**Address:** 19, Samata Nagar, Sakri

Tal. - Sakri, Dist.-Dhule,

Maharashtra-424304

**Phone:** (L): 02568-242527; (M): 9421885485

**E-mail:** jchoube@yahoo.com

#### TEACHING EXPERIENCE

U.G.	P.G.	M.Phil.
32	11 yrs.	02yr.

### **EDUCATIONAL QUALIFICATIONS**

Degree	University	Year	Class	University Ranks
B.A.	Poona	1987	First	Distinction
M.A.	Poona	1989	Second	B+ (Second)
Ph.D.	Jalgaon	2007		



## DATE OF APPOINTMENT:

1st July, 1991

#### **DESIGNATION:**

**Professor &** 

#### **Head of Department**

- Faculty Member, Board of studies in Psychology
- Member, NMUCTO
- Member of V.V.M.s
   Employees cooperative
   Society
- Life Member,Indian Academy of Applied Psychology
- Life member of Marathi ManashasstraParishad
- Life Member,Indian
   Association of Human
   Behaviour

# IMPORTANT PUBLICATION:

Development of Human Skills, Text Book of BCA,Solapur University, Vision Publication, Pune

#### **RESEARCH PROJECTS**

Stage	Ph.D./ Minor Research Project	Title	Funding Agency	Amount Rs.
Completed	Ph.D.	The role of value based education in the personality development of students – A comparative study	UGC	20000-00
Completed	Minor Research Project	The Analytical study of personality differences of the teachers belonging to the Value Based University and Academic Based University	UGC	60000-00

#### **ORIENTATIONS AND REFRESHER COURSE**

Name of Academic Staff College	Place	Duration	Remarks
Poona University	Poona	11/10 to 8/11/1993	O grade
Osmania University	Hyderabad	15/10 to 18/11/1995	
National Institute of Criminology &	Delhi	4 to 24/2/1997	
Forensic Science (NICFS)			
Osmania University	Hyderabad	13/9 to 4/10/2001	

#### **PUBLICATIONS**

- 1. Psychological Analysis of Suicide, Daily Gavkari, 31/10/1999.
- 2. Religious Values Among Tribal Students, Journal of Value Education, SamrthWagdeveta Publication, Dhule (2003)
- 3. *MullyaSiksha-SantulitVayktitva Ka Adhar* (Hindi), Journal Of Value Education, SSVP's Publication Dhule (2003).
- 4. *Child labour In India*, Journal On Child Labour Problems & Rehabilitation, SSVP's Publication, Dhule (2003) p.23

- 5. *Itihas:-ManasshastriyaDrishtikshep*(Marathi),Shodh-Mudra, Journal of History, Nizampur (Dhule)2004,p.47
- 6. Value System of the Sports Students of Dhule District. Journal Of Community Mental Health, 2006
- 7. Personality Development Through Religious Values Of Students FromTribal Area, Reading In Applied Psychology, Journal Of IAAP, Jodhpur (2006) p.171
- 8. *Omkar and Mental Health* (Hindi), Journal on Mental Health, Varanasi 2006.

## **ACADEMIC ACTIVITIES**

Sr. No.	Seminars/ Conferences /Workshops/ Symposium etc. attended	Place	Thrust area	Duration	State/ National/ International level
1	M.M.P.	Nasik	Religious value	15 to 17/12/89	State
2	N.S.S. (Seminar)	Pune	Training	31/10 to 1/11/93	<b>National</b>
3	Workshop	Jalgaon	Syllabus	15, 15/10/94	University
4	IAAP	Jalgaon	Organizational behaviour	19, 21/12/94	<b>International</b>
5	N.S.S. (Training)	Nagai	Art of living	18, 20/2/95	University
6	M.M.P.	Mahad	Administration	1 to 3/11/96	State
7	IAAP	Hardwar	Indian culture	26 to 28/2/97	<b>International</b>
8	M.M.P.	Sangali	Inter personal behaviour	6 to 8/11/98	State
9	Workshop	Nandurbar	G.K.	23/12/98	University
10	N.S.S. TOC	A'nagar	Training	3 to 12/8/99	State
11	IAMH	Nasik	Stress Management	16, 17/11/99	<b>National</b>
12	IAHB	Jalgaon	Administrative	30, 31/8/02	<b>National</b>
13	Workshop	Dhule	Syllabus	4/12/02	University
14	Seminar	Dhule	Value Education	31/1/ to 3/2/03	<b>National</b>

15	Seminar	Dhule	Child Labour	28/2 to 1/3/03	<b>National</b>
16	IAAP	Jodhpur	Emerging Trends	11 to 13/10/03	<b>International</b>
17	Conference	Dhule	Value Education	19 to 21/12/03	<b>National</b>
18	Conference	Dhule	Value Education	22 to 24/1/04	<b>National</b>
19	Conference	Varanashi	Mental health	20 to 22/02/05	<b>International</b>
20	Conference	Anand	Community Mental health	22 to 22/1/06	<b>International</b>
21	Conference	Niphad	Mental Health	11 to 12/02/06	<b>National</b>
22	Seminar	Dhule	Environmental Psychology	25/2/06	<b>National</b>
23	Conference	Nasik	Community Psychology	4 to 7/2/07	<b>National</b>
24	Workshop	Dhule	Syllabus framing	04/01/08	University
25	Conference	Kolkata		24/02/2008	<b>International</b>
26	Symposium	SURAT	PROMOTION OF SCINTIFIC TEMPER AND RATIONAL BEHAVIOUR	01/10/2008	IAAP
27	Workshop	CHALISGAON	SYLLBUS	28/01 TO 29/01/2009	<b>National</b>
28	Conference	DHULE	RESEARCH METHODOLO GY	01/03/2009	<mark>National</mark>
29	Workshop	SAKRI	NEW TRENDS IN HIGHER EDUCATION	30/02 TO 01/02/2009	<b>National</b>
30	Conference	AURANGABAD	INDIAN ACADEMY OF APPLIED PSYCHOLOGY	19/02 TO 20/02/2010	<u>National</u>
31	Conference	DHULE	ILLS AND PILLS OF RECESSION	29/12/2010	<b>International</b>
32	Workshop	SAKRI	GLOBAL WARMING	27/01 TO 29/01/2011	<b>National</b>
33	Conference	MALEGAON	NATIONAL CONFERENCE ON POSITIVE PSYCHOLOGY	04/02 TO 06/02/2011	<b>National</b>

34	Conference	MYSORE(KARNA TAKA)	IAAP	04 /02/2011 To 0602/2011	<b>International</b>
35	Workshop	OZER(NASHIK)	PUBLIC INDIFFERENCE TWORDS POLITICS	14/02/2011	<b>State</b>
36	Conference	VADALIA SIHAN (JAMNAGAR) GUJARAT	NATIONAL CONFERENCE ON MARITAL BEHAVIOUR (IAHB)	26/02 To 27/02/2011	<b>National</b>
37	Conference	NMU,JALGAON	PRESENT SCENARIO OF PSYCHOLOGICL COUNSELLING & COUNSELLORS	29/03 To 30/03/2011	<b>National</b>
38	Conference	KARAD(MAHARA SHTRA)	Improving Quality of Life:Psycho- Social Perspective.	03/10 To 04/10/2011	<mark>National</mark>
39	Conference	Nashik	Application of Psychology in Industrial Field.	14/10 To 15/10/2011	State 
40	Conference	Jodhpur	School Psychology: Challenges and opportunities.	26/11 To 28/11/2011	<b>National</b>
41	Seminar	Dhule	Research Methodology	30/12 To 31/12/2011	<b>National</b>
42	Seminar	Amalner	Interdisciplinary approach to Philosophy and Social sciences	02/02 To 04/02/2012	State
43	Conference	Niphad	Understanding Human Behaviour in society-Normal and Deviated	09/02 To 11/02/2012	<b>National</b>
44	Conference IAAP	Arakkunnam	Applied Psychology in	15/06 To 17/06/2012	<b>International</b>

			Transforming Education and Management Sciences In the Context of Globalization		
45	Seminar	Satana	Mental Health	04/03 To 05/03/ 2013	<b>State</b>
46	Conference	Ahmednagar	Psycho-Social Perspective of Female Feticide	08/03 To 09/03/2013	<b>National</b>
47	Conference	Harsul	Women Empowerment in Tribal Area	25/03 To 26/03/2013	<b>State</b>
48	Conference IAAP	Dharwad	Application of Psychological Training to Face The Challenges Of Changing World.	22/05 To 24/05/2013	<b>International</b>
49	Seminar	Sangli	Emotional Intelligence For Youth Behaviour	22/11 To 23/11/2013	<b>National</b>
50	Seminar	Aurangabad	Recent Trends In Psychological Research and Methodology	27/11 To 28/11/2013	<b>National</b>
51	Workshop	Pachora	Syllabus Restructuring	19/12/2013	<b>University</b>
52	Conference	Solapur	Positive Mental Health the Need of Tme	04/01 To 05/01/2014	<b>State</b>
53	Workshop	Jalgaon	Syllabus Restructuring	31/01/2014	<b>University</b>
54	Conference	Ahmedabad	Psychology For Holistic Living In Global World	01/03 To 03/03/2014	International

**M.M.P.** - Marathi Manasshastra Parishad **IAAP-** Indian Academy of Applied Psychology

N.S.S. - National Service Scheme I.A.H.B. -Indian Association of Human Behaviour

### CONFERENCES/ SYMPOSIUM/ WORKSHOP ORGANISED

## **CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES**

Sr.	NSS/NCC/NAEP/ Remedial courses/Coaching	Position held	Duration
No.	Competitive exams./G.K.classes/ Science Club		
1	Publicity Committee	Member	1996-98,
		Chairman	99-2000
			2000-2003
2	Staff Academy	Member	1998-99
3	N.S.S.	Asst. P.O.	1999-2000
4	G.K. Classes	Lecturer	1998 onward
5	Social Science Club (MMS)	Chairman	2003-04,2007- till
			today
6	Statistical Committee (NAAC)	Member	2002
7	Annual Report committee (NAAC)	Chairman	2002
8	Result Analysis committee	Member	2007-till today

#### **EXTENSION ACTIVITIES**

Sr. No.	Conference / Symposium / Workshop Attended	Title	National / International	Place	Period
1	Workshop	SOFT SKILLS & PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT	-	SAKRI	09,16,23 & 30/12/2010

#### A. Public Lectures and Public Meetings

- 1. Communication skill, Panchayat Samitee, Sakri, 1992
- 2. Stress Management, Social Science Club, Sakri, 1997
- 3. Personality Development and stress management, NSS camp Nagai, 1999.
- 4. Habit, StaffAcademySakri, 2000

- 5. Emotional Intelligence, NSS camp Shewage, 2001
- 6. Study habits for 9<sup>th</sup>, 10<sup>th</sup> Std. students, NewEnglishSchool, Sakri 2007
- 7. Stress Management and Relaxation Training to XII Students, Z.B.College, Dhule, Jan.2008

#### B. COHSSIP/COSSIP/Seminars/Workshops etc. organized by the Deptt.

1. Suicide cause type and prevention, Seminar for P.G. students of Sociology

Dept., 8/10/1999.

- 2. Emotional Intelligence, Workshop for staff member, 24/8/2000
- 3. Personality Development, Workshop for NSS student, 24/8/2000

# PRESENTATION OF PAPERS AT CONFERENCE/SYMPOSIUM/WORKSHOP

Sr. No.	Conference/ Symposium/ Workshop	Title	National / International	Place	Period
1.	Conference	Spirituality, Mental Health and Personality	International	Ahmedabad	01/03 To 03/03/2014
2.	Conference	Optimism, Pessimism Mental and Personality Advancement	National	Solapur	04/01 To 05/01/2014

3.	Seminar	Case Study	National	Aurangabad	27/11 To 28/11/2013
4.	Seminar	Emotional Intelligence For Youth Behaviour	National	Sangli	22/11 To 23/11/2013
5.	Conference	Yoga Meditation For Better mental Health	International	Dharwad	22/05 to 24/05/2013
6.	Conference	Women Psychology	State	Harsul	25/03 to 26/03/2013
7.	Conference	Female Feticides Reasons and Prevention	National	Ahmednagar	08/03 to 09/03/2013
8.	Seminar	Importance of Teachers Mental Health In Development of students Personality	State	Satana	04/03 to 05/03/2013
9.	Conference	Apathetical Behaviour – The Humanistic Approach	National	Niphad	09/02 to 11/02/2012
10.	Seminar	Humanistic View approach to	State	Amalner	02/02 to 04/02/2012

		psychology			
11.	Seminar	Research Methods In Psychology	National	Dhule	30/12/ to 31/12/2011
12.	Conference	Risk Factors for Suicide Among Adolescent at a Boarding School Of Dhulia District	National	Jodhpur	26/11 to 28/11/2011
13.	Seminar	Five personality traits of an entrepreneur	State	Nashik	14/10 to 15/10/2011
14.	Conference	Religion Spirituality and value Education	National	Karad	03/10 to 04/10/2011
15.	Conference	Analytical Study Of Late Married Couples And Adjustment Style	National	VADALIA SIHAN (JAMNAGAR) GUJARAT	26/02 TO 27/02/2011
16.	Workshop	Psychological Aspect Of Apathetical Behaviour	National	OZER(NASHIK) MAHARASHTR A	14/02/2011
17.	Conference	Individual And Organizational Approaches In Stress Management	International	UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE, MYSORE(KARN ATAKA)	04/02 TO 06/02/2011
18.	Conference	VIPPASSANA THE HUMANISTIC WAY OF HEALING	National	MALEGAON	27/01 TO 29/01/2011
19.	Conference	SPIRITUALITY AND MENTAL	International	AURANGABAD	2009

		HEALTH			
20.	Conference	RECESSION CAUSE AND PSYCHOLOGIC AL EFFECT	National	DHULE	2010
21.	Conference	ANALYTICAL STUDY OF PERSONALTY OF TEACHERS	International	KOLKATA	2008
22.	Conference	CASE STUDY	National DHULE		2009
23.	Conference	OMKAR AND MENTAL HEALTH	International	VARANASHI	2006
24.	Conference	PERSONALITY DEVELOPMEN T THROUGH RELIGIOUS VALUES	International	JODHPUR	2006
25.	Conference	ITTHAS MANASSHASH TRIYA DRISHTIKSHEP	National	NIZAMPUR	2004
26.	Workshop	CHILD LABOUR IN INDIA	National	DHULE	2003
27.	Conference	MULLAYA SIKSHA SANTULIT VAYKTITVA KA ADHAR	National	DHULE	2003
28.	Conference	RELIGIOUS VALUES AMONG TRIBAL STUDENTS	National	DHULE	2003

## PAPERS PUBLISHED IN SCIENTIFIC JOURNALS

Sr. No.	Research Paper National / International	Name of Author	Title	Name of journal	Year of Public ation	Pages	DOI No.
1.	International	J.N.CHOUBE	Smoking health And Performance	Shoryabhumi	2013	125-126	ISSN 2319- 720X
2.	National	J.N.CHOUBE	Impact of Gender and Economic Status On Attitude Towards social Position Of Women	Sanshodhan	2012-	120	ISSN 2249- 8567
3.	National	J.N.CHOUBE	PSYCHOLOGICAL ASPECT OF APATHATICAL BEHAVIOUR	POLITICAL APATHY	2011	44-48	ISBN-978- 81- 909286-9- 4
4.	National	J.N.CHOUBE	IMPACT OF VALUE EDUCATION IN PERSONALITY BUILDING	RESEARCH LINK	2010	103-104	ISSN- 0973- 1628
5.	National	J.N.CHOUBE	STUDIES OF VALUES AMONG YOUNG GENERATION	CRITICAL ENQUIRY	2010	101-110	ISSN 0974- 0096
6.	International	J.N.CHOUBE	PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT THROUGH RELIGIOUS VALUES OF STUDENT FROM TRIBAL AREA	READINGS IN APPLIED PSYCHOLOGY	2006	171-173	ISBN-81- 7233-439- 7

Sakri

DR.JAIPRAKASH N.CHOUBE

07/10/2015